
Rule 4.34 = CVL 
The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 
Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 
Companies House 

Crown Way 
Cardiff 
CF4 3UZ 

Name Of Company 

Form 4 20 

$.95/99 

For official use 

7 [07478555 

Compros Technical Limited a“ 

We Chris Parkman & Alessandro Sidoli of Purnells, Treverva 

Farm, Treverva, Penryn, Near Falmouth, Cornwall, TR1O 9BL 

The Joint liquidators of the above named Company attach a 

statement of the Company's affairs as at 2 February 2015. 

Signed set eae 

Date ne 

_ 

Presenters name, address 
Telephone number and reference 

Chris Parkman 
Purnells 

Treverva Farm 
Treverva 
Penryn 
Near Falmouth 
Cormwall 
TR10 SBL 

Telephone 01326 340579 

4 

For Official Use 
Liquidation "7 on 

fi 
Post Room 

— HOUSE 

WN 
o/02701 3 



Form 4 19 

Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Compros Technical Limited 

Statement as to affairs of Compros Technical Limited 

on 2 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name: M : 4 : Me HAMMUDS 

Signed: BE, 
C7 

Dated: 2/fyc 
77 



A - Summary of Assets 

Book Estimated to 
Value Realise 

Assets £ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: Nil Nil 

Assets subject to floating charge Nil Nil 

Uncharged assets* 

Stock 300 300 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 300 300 

Signature LE Date r}afy’ 
4/7 f /



A1- Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to realise 

Estimated total assets available for preferential £ 

creditors (carried from Page A) £ 300 

Liabilities £ 

Preferential creditors.- (1,015) 

Estimated deficiency as regards preferential creditors £ (715) 

£ 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ (715) 

£ 

Debts secured by floating charges Nil 

Estimated deficiency of assets after floating charges £ (715) 

£ 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nil 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ (715) 

£ 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (54,896) 

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought down) 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors £1 (55,611) 

£ 

Issued and called up capital (118) 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £} (55,729) 

Signature AL. Date uf vlc 



Compros Technical Limited (the “Company”) 

Schedule of Secured Creditors 

There are no secured creditors to be considered within this 

laquidation.



Compros Technical Limited (the ‘“Company”) 

Schedule of Preferential Creditors 

There schedule of preferential creditors is attached. 



Compros Technical Limited (the “Company”) 

Schedule of Unsecured Creditors 

The schedule of unsecured creditors is attached. 

- paunureyopy 
wry 

paMnUCHOYY 

g0z 
179 

Agung 
‘Sulyo A, 

Inydeuyy 

0 
peoy 

w
e
y
q
o
y
o
 

neijnesg 
poutureyoyy 

try poumeyoyy 

aSy 
Z
I
N
A
 

xassng 
1sayy 

“BUINLION, 

peoy 
u
o
y
u
u
e
g
 

LIZE 
DOIYO 

Woweos0jug 
= swo1sn7) 7p a

410 JO}IPOID 

youmoy Sur{04, 

gal 
1a 

Aauing 
YUp2a 

peoy 
vopusrE[D 

9977 
asnoy 

uopuale|D 
aT 

Tononog 
suosuioyy 

1Z1 
6191 

19899197] 

9867 
L89L 

X
O
 

Od 
ssauisng se 

= | Aunoas 

BSL SPAOYT 

VAE 
b1dO 

BMpywey 
‘11L 

XOP 
Od 

quourpedag 
3uij1,4 

218] 

OS9L 
asnoy 

satueduio05 
soneduo) 

jo rnsi8oy 
